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# COMPANY NAME

Applicant(s):

1 Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC
Intervenor(s):

2 Industrial Energy Consumers of America
3 Centrica plc

Service List

OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

NATURAL GAS DIVISION
SERVICE LIST
FE DOCKET NO: 13-30-LNG

NAMES, COMPANY, ADDRESS

Patricia Outtrim

Government Affairs

Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC
700 Milam St.

Ste. 800

Houston TX 77002

Lisa Tonery

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
666 Fifth Avenue

31st Floor

New York NY 10103

Paul N. Cicio
President

Industrial Energy Consumers of America

1155 15th Street, NW
Suite 500
Washington DC 20005

Carol Graebner
Centrica plc
c/o Direct Energy

12 Greenway Plaza, Suite 250

Houston TX 77046

D. Cameron Prell
Andrea R. Kells
McGuireWoods LLP
2001 K Street, N.W.

https://iapp.fe.doe.goviapp/fergasintra/AuthReport.do?queryName=serviceListPrint&docketNumber=13-30-LNG

PHONE NUMBER

(713) 375-5212
pat.outtrim@cheniere.com

(212) 318-3009
[tonery @fulbright.com

(202) 223-1420
pcicio@ieca-us.org

carol.graebner@directenergy.com

cprell@mcquirewoods.com
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6

American Petroleum Institute

Total Gas & Power North America, Inc.

America's Energy Advantage, Inc.

Service List

Suite 400
Washington DC 20006

Benjamin Norris

Counsel

American Petroleum Institute
1220 L Street, N.W.

Washington DC (202) 682-8000

David L. Wochner

K&L Gates, LLP

1601 K Street, N.W.
Suite 400

Washington DC 20006

Bruce E. Henderson
General Counsel

Total Gas & Power North America, Inc.

1201 Louisiana, Suite 1600
Houston TX 77002

Fundi Mwamba
Managing Counsel

Total Gas & Power North America, Inc.

1201 Louisiana, Suite 1600
Houston TX 77002

Jeffrey L. Turner
Patton Boggs LLP

2550 M Street, N.W.
Washington DC 20037

Harry L. Clark

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
America's Energy Advantage, Inc.

1152 15th Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington DC 20005-1706

https://iapp.fe.doe.goviapp/fergasintra/AuthReport.do?queryName=serviceListPrint&docketNumber=13-30-LNG

(202) 682-8000
NorrisB@api.org

(202) 778-9100
david.wochner@klgates.com

(713) 647-4008
bruce.henderson@total.com

(713) 647-4058
fundi.mwamba@total.com

(202) 457-6434
JTurner@PattonBoggs.com

(202) 339-8400
hclark@orrick.com
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7 Sierra Club Nathan Matthews (415) 977-5695
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org
Sierra Club

85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco CA 94105

Natalie Spiegel (415) 977-5638
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program natalie.spiegel@sierraclub.org
Sierra Club

85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco CA 94105
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